𝑻𝒔𝒖𝒃: 20 °C 255.8

1734.4

1478.6

10.6 19.6 9.0 0.0061 (positive slope)

𝑻𝒔𝒖𝒃: 40 °C 312.9 825.8 512.9 5.9 8.4 2.5 0.0049

Power: 500 W 119.1 577.6 458.5 2.9 3.2 0.3 0.000683(positive slope)

Power: 1500 W 550.0 1415.4 865.4 18.3 20.1 1.8 0.0021

Heat: Decreasing 409.8 1209.6 799.8 10.2  12.6 2.4 0.0031

Heat: Increasing 119.1 577.9 458.8 7.5 8.7 1.2 0.0026 (positive slope)

54

To clearly observe the results a graphical illustration of the effects the parameters have on
MFR can be seen in Figure 35, 36, 37 and  38.

Figure 35: Inlet pressure effect on MFR

Figure 36: Subcooling temperature effect on MFR

Figure 37: Total heating power effect on MFR

55

Figure 38: Heating power distribution effect on MFR

To investigate the influence each analyzed parameter has on the negative slope in pressure
characteristic curve, we can compare how much the value of each parameter changes to
that of MFR. The sensitivity analysis for MFR can be seen in Table 5.

Table 5: Sensitivity analysis for MFR

Parameters Change in parameter
compared to reference
case

Change in MFR
compared to the
reference case

Sensitivity to the
parameter

p: 6.5 bar -23.53 %  +35.67 % 1.55
P: 10.5 bar +23.53 %  +41.11 % 1.79 (positive slope)
𝑻𝒔𝒖𝒃: 20 °C - 33.33 %  +134.33 % 4.03 (positive slope)
𝑻𝒔𝒖𝒃: 40 °C +33.33 %  -18.72 % 0.56
Power: 500 W -50 % -27.34 % 0.55 (positive slope)
Power: 1500 W +50 % -37.15 % 0.74
Heat: Decreasing - - -
Heat: Increasing - - -

In Table 5 the column on the far right, called “Sensitivity to the parameter”, is defined as the
absolute value of the ratio of the change in percentage of the MFR to the percentage change
in the parameter. This ratio indicates how much a change in the parameter changes the
MFR. It can be seen that lowering the inlet pressure has the largest effect on the range
where the negative slope on the pressure characteristic curve can occur. Increasing the total
heating power has the second largest effect, and increasing the subcooling temperature has